# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4185544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ONO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	06/29/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAION UK LIMITED
Street Address:	CHIVERS WAY
Internal Address:	HISTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE CAMBRIDGESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB24 9ZR

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14772203

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 217-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

michael.corman@nelsonmullins.com

**Correspondent Name:** NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMJ-007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA L. KANIK, PH.D., J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Kanik/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=54 407 Series - Assignment AR TW WO#page1.tif source=54 407 Series - Assignment AR TW WO#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0755** 504145698

#### **ANNEX 2.2**

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS**

The undersigned,

Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.,

1-5, Doshomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8526, Japan

who has filed the following international patent application and national applications in Taiwan and Argentina

PCT/JP2014/055329, filed on March 3, 2014 and published as WO 2014/136730 on September 12, 2014,

TW 103 106 976, filed on March 3, 2014 and published as TW 201443035 on November 16, 2014,

and

AR P 14 01 00678, filed on February 28, 2014:

all of which claim the priority of the Japanese patent application JP2013-041492 filed by Ono on March 4, 2013 (the "Priority Application"),

hereby assigns and transfers to

PAION UK Limited, Chivers Way, Histon, Cambridge CB24 9ZR, Great Britain

("PAION")

the exclusive right and title in (i) the Priority Application and (ii) any and all applications claiming the priority of the Priority Application (including the above international patent application and national applications in Taiwan and Argentina) – (i) and (ii) collectively: the "Applications" – in all countries worldwide, including the right to enter national and/or regional phases in such countries and all past, present and future claims in connection with the Applications in such countries, such as claims



PATENT REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0756

### Annex 2.2

against third parties for infringement, and agrees that PAION shall be registered as the sole applicant in the respective patent registers.

These rights and titles continue for any legal successor of PAION.

PAION accepts this assignment and transfer.

Osaka, June 29 , 2015

(Place, Date)

(Yasuyuki Ushio)

Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd

(Place, Date)

PAION UK Limited

PAION UK Limited

PATENT REEL: 040735 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 12/14/2016**